

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1656 OF 2025.

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1483 OF 1988.

M/s. Sethia Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd. ...Applicant.

In the matter between :

Mafatlal Mangilal Kothari and Another ...Appellants.

Versus

Hira Janya Komb (deceased) and Others ...Respondents.

Mr. Girish Godbole, Senior Advocate for Applicant.

*Mr. Pranav Nair, Mr. Samarth Jaidev, Mr. Ajay Panicker, Mr. Harsh Agarwal i/b
Ajay Law Associates for Appellant.*

Mr. Sanjeev Singh i/b Mr. Ritesh A. Singh for Respondent No. 2.

Mr. Kaustubh Thipsay for proposed Respondent No. 1 in IA No. 696 of 2024.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 27th February, 2025.

P. C. :

1. The copy of Affidavit-in-reply is taken on record.
2. Mr. Godbole, learned Senior Advocate appearing for Applicant seeks time to file Rejoinder.
3. At his request, to be listed on **24th March, 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]