

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 696 OF 2024

In

FIRST APPEAL 1483 OF 1988

Mafatlal Mangilal Kothari And Anr.PETITIONER
V/S

Hira Janya Komb (since Deceased) And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1656 OF 2025

In

First Appeal 1483 OF 1988

M/s. Sethia Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd. Represented....PETITIONER
Thr. Basantraj M Sethia
V/S

Hira Janya Kom Since Deceased And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Samarth Jaidev a/w Mr. Ajay Panicker &
Mr. Harsh Agarwal i/b Ajay Law Associates for Appellant
Ms. Kranti S. S. Anand a/w
Mr. Kaustubh Thipsay for Respondent no. 3
Mr. Ritesh Singh a/w Mr. Sanjeev Singh for Res no. 2

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 27th March, 2025

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 30/04/2025

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)