

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.696 OF 2024
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1483 OF 1988**

Mafatlal Mangilal Kothari & Anr. ... Applicants/Appellants
V/s.
Hira Janya Komb
(since deceased) & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1656 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.19020 OF 2022
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1483 OF 1988**

Mr. Ajay Panicker a/w. Adv. Lavanya Panicker i/by Ajay Law Associates for the Applicants.
Mr. Kaustubh Thipsay (VC) a/w. Adv. Tahira Siddhique, Adv. Dipti Shah for Respondent No.1.
Mr. Sanjeev Singhi/by Adv. Ritesh A. Singh a/w. Adv. Siddharth Mishra for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 3RD NOVEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. Time to file rejoinder is extended upto 7th November 2025.
2. List the matter on 20th November 2025 for final hearing.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)