

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1483 OF 1988

Shri. Mafatlal Mangilal Kothari and Another .. Appellants

V/s.

Shri Narayan Sadashiv Nandgaonkar .. Respondent

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 696 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 19020 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1656 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1483 OF 1988

Mr. Ajay Panickar a/w Mr. Dhairya Sampat i/b Ajay Law Associates for Appellants.

Mr. Sanjeev Singh a/w Mr. Siddharth Mishra a/w Mr. Samir P. Brahmbhaji i/b Adv. Ritesh Singh for proposed Defendant no. 2.

Mr. Kaustubh Thipsay for proposed Respondent no. 1.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 6th MAY 2026

P.C.:

1. Parties state that some more time is required to finalize the documents which would give effect to the settlement.
2. Considering this, stand over to **24th June 2026** under the caption “For Settlement/Consent Terms”.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil